
Virginia
AuctionSummary

W Oct. 7-13
Report supplied by VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
CattleAvctionßeceipts: 11,153.

TREND: Steady to $3 higher.
Southwest, Va.

Auction Summary
Oct. 7-13

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
57.50-68.00; Urge 1 59.00-70.00;
Small 1 50.00-63.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 54.5064.25; Large 1
54.00-64.50; Small 147.50-58.00; 700-
1000 lbs. Medium 1 50.0060.50;
Urge 1 50.00-59.50; Small 1 48.00-
55.00.

HEIFERS: 300600 lbs. Medium
1 47.0067.50; Large 1 46.0068.00;
Small 1 41.0062.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 47.5067.00; Large 1
47.0068.00; Small 142.0061.00.700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 42.2560.25;
Large 1 40.0049.00; Small 1 39.00-
45.00.

SoutheastVa.
Auction Summary

Oct. 7-13
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

50.00-61.00; Large 1 62.50. 500-700
lbs. Medium 1 53.00-61.00; Large 1
62.00.

HEIFERS; 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 42.50-45.00; Large 1 42.50-49.00.
500-700 lbs. Medium 1 43.5045.50;
Large 148.50.

SpecialFeeder Calf
Dublin, Va.

Wednesday, Oct. 13
1,571head.
STEERS; Medium 1 & Large 1:

300-400 lbs. 63.0069.00; 400-500 lbs.
64.5069.50; 500600 lbs. 63.75-70.25;
600-700 lbs. 60.2564.25; 700600 lbs.
57.0062.50. Small 1: 300-400 lbs.
57.5063.50; 400600 lbs. 58.0066.00;
500600 lbs. 59.0065.50; 600-700 lbs.
56.0061.50. Med. & Lg. 2: 300-400
lbs. 57.0060.50; 400600 lbs. 51.25-
66.50; 500600 lbs. 56.0069.75; 600-
700 lbs. 53.0068.25; 700600 lbs.
53.0068.25.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 &Large 1:
300400 lbs. 49.5060.00; 400600 lbs.
46.0062.25; 500600 lbs. 45.7565.75.
600-700 lbs. 48.7564.25. Small 1;
300400 lbs. 44.00; 400600 lbs. 42.25-
46.25; 500600 lbs. 46.0046.25; 600-
700 lbs. 47.00. Med. & Lg. 2: 300400
lbs. 41.0043.50; 400600 lbs. 46.00;
500600 lbs. 46.2549.50; 600-700 lbs.
49.00.

New Holland
Feeder Pigs
Wednesday, Oct. 13

Report'snpplled by USDA
Today 794
Last Wednesday 1153

NorthernVa.
AuctionSummary

Oct. 7-13
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

57.00-67.50; Large 1 59.00-67.50;
Small 1 53.00-62.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 57.00-66.00; Large 1
55.0067.00; Small 148.5060.00.700-
1000 lbs. Medium 1 50.0063.00;

Large 1 51.50-58.50; Small 1 45.00-
49.00.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 40.0061.00; Large 1 42.5062.50;

ASmall 1 38.0047.00. 500-700 lbs.wMedium 1 51.5063.00; Large 1
44.5064.00; Small 136.0048.00; 700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 42.0060.00;
Large 146.7547.00.

? HMM OF m oSr Ii MUM?

READLANCASTER FARMING'S
ADVERTISING TO FIND ALL

YOURNEEDSI

Last Year
TREND: Compared to last

Wednesday feeder pigs uneven,
generally steady to firm, few sales
20-30 lb. weakto 5.00 lower. All pigs
weighed on arrival and sold by the
hundredweight.

US 1-2: 88 head 20-29 lbs. 155.00-
167.50; 244 head 3040 lbs. 142.00-
154.00; ,71 head 4049 lbs. 128.00-
148.00; 112 head 5069 lbs. 121.00-
139.00; 26 head 6067 lbs. 110.00-
112.00.

US 2-3:110 head 24-36 lbs. 142.00-
156.00; 47 head 4049 lbs. 118.00-
131.00.
Chambersburg Auction

Chambersbnrg, Pa.
Thursday, Oct. 14

Report suppliedbyPDA
CATTLE: 335. Compared with

last Thursday’s market: Sluaghter
steers .50-1.50 higher; SI. cows .75-
1.25 lower. SI. steers: Choice No. 2-
4, 1000-1250 lbs. 59.5002.00, one at
64.10; Good 55.00-50.50, couple to
60.00; few Standard 53.50-55.50;
few Utility 45.5051.00. SI. heifers;
few Chocie 56.00-60.25; Good 53.50-
56.00 r SI. cows: Utility & Com-
mercial 39.00-42.75; Cutters 37.75-
40.50; Canner & L. Cutter 35.00-
37.75: Shells down to 31.25. SI.
bullocks; few Good 54.0054.50. SI.

PcMahd jttoduMHeA, jh*c.
Attaotion:

HOC PRODUCERS
WHY GET LESS MONEY -

SHIP YOUR HOGS .

DIRECT TO PACKER
Your hogs will be weighed and
paid for immediately at market
prices.
No commission or yardage
deducted from check.
Receiving hogs from
5AM-12 Noon.
Call (717) 393-0416 for the

Va. market sumtiia
SpecialFeeder Cattle

Abington, Va.
Monday, Oct. 11

1,611head.
STEERS; Medium I: 300400 lbs.

65.00-70.00; 400-500 lbs. 57.00-70.00;
500600 lbs. 56.0065.50; 600-700 lbs.
59.5063.50. Large 1: 300400 lbs.
60.0069.50; 400-500 lbs. 83.00-69.50;
500-600 lbs. 50.5066.25; 600-700 lbs.
59.2565.25. Small 1; 300400 lbs.
54.0060.50; 400-500 lbs. 53.50-59.50;
500600 lbs. 53.0060.00; 600-700 lbs.
50.5056.50. Med.-Lg. 2: 300400 lbs.
53.0058.00; 400500 lbs. 55.0067.50;
500600 lbs. 57.2560.00.

Heifers: Medium 1: 300400 lbs.
47.5061.25; 400500 lbs. 47.2565.50;
500600 1b5.52.50-55.00; 600700 lbs.
54.00. Large 1; 300400 lbs. 48.00
51.00; 400500 lbs. 49.0064.25; 500
600 lbs. 48.7566.00; 600700 lbs.
50.0053.50. Small .1: 300100 lbs.
45.5048.00; 400600 Tbs. 45.0046.00;
500600 lbs. 43.5044.00. Med.-Lg. 2:
300400 lbs. 45.5049.00; 400600 lbs.
45.0047.00; 500600 lbs. 45.0061.00.

bulls: Yield Grade No. 1, 850-1700
lbs. 47.00-54.00, one at 56.25.

CALVES: 570. Choice 73.00-
93.00; Good 60.00-72.00, Standard &

Good 100-120 lbs. 55.00-60.00; 70-100
lbs. 45.00-53.00; Utility 50-80 lbs.
on oA-40 on

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90-
130 lbs. 53.00-66.00, few to 70.00;
Hoi. Heifers 85-225 lbs. 51.00-90.00.

HOGS: 84. Barrows and gilts
steady to weak. US No. 1-3 220-230
lbs. 56.00-57.10; one lot No. 2-3 262
lbs. at 53.10; Sows US No. 1-3 300-
550 lbs. 52.7557.25; few No. 2-3 275-
350 lbs. £>0.0051.50. Pew Boars
43.0049.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 16.2 lots US No.
1-3 30 & 35 lbs. 33.00 & 34.00 per
head.

SHEEP: 58. One lot Utility 57
lbs. feeder lambs at 25.50.Few SI.
ewes: 12.00-17.00.

GOATS; 11.15.0040.00per head.
Franklin County 4-H Lamb Club

Sale: Champion 106 lbs. & brought
2.20 per lb. Reserve Champion 84
lbs. &brought 1.65per lb.

ATTENTION
YORK CO. FARMERS
Lookingll! For Quality

W Hogs
Every Monday

HATFIELD PACKING CO.
BUYING STATION AT
SECHRIST SALES CO.
LIVESTOCK AUCTION

R.D. 1 Stewartstown, PA
..Top Select Price on #1 & 2 Hogs 215-

245 lbs.
.. We will receive your hogs from 6 A.M.

until ???

.. Your hogs will be weighed & paid for
immediately

..There will not be a commission or yard-
age fee

..You may call our office Monday morning
for base price

.. Please give us a chance to market your
hogs

FOR INFORMATION CALL
717-993-6130

LancasterFaming, Saturday, October 16,1982—A9

& safe re ort
Special FeederCalf

Abington, Va.
Tuesday, Oct 12

688 head.
STEERS: Medium & Large 1:

300400 lbs. 59.0069.00; 400600 lbs.
61.0070.00; 500600 lbs. 59.0063.75;
600700 lbs. 58.0063.75; 700800 lbs.
59.0069.00. Small 1: 300400 lbs.
52.0069.50; 400500 lbs. 54.2569.00;
500600 lbs. 55.5057.00. Med.-Lg. 2:
300400 lbs. 54.0068.75; 400500 lbs.
58.0068.00; 500600 lbs. 56.0058.75;
600700 lbs. 56.5068.50.

HEIFERS: Medium & Large-1:
300400 lbs. 47.5065.50; 400500 lbs.
49.5065.25; 500600 lbs. 54.7566.10;
600700 lbs. 47.0062.00. Small 1:
300400 lbs. 42.0047.00; 400500 lbs.
42.0046.00. Med.-Lg. 2: 300400 lbs.
46.0049.00; 400500 lbs. 47.0048.50;
500600 lbs. 47.5048.50.

SpecialFeeder Cattle
Staunton, Va.

Tuesday, Oct 12

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, Oct. 12

Report supplied by auction

I,l77head.
STEERS: Medium 1: 500-600 lbs.

59.00- 600-700 lbs. 56.25-64.75;
700-800 lbs. 59.75-63.75; 800-900 lbs.
57.00- 900-1000 lbs. 53.5057.75.
Large-1: 600-700 lbs. 59.25-61.75-
700800 lbs. 59.75-62.50; 800900 lbs.
57.25- 9001000 lbs. 55.5057.25.
Small-1: 400500 lbs. 56.25-57.00;
500600 lbs. 56.75-61.00; 600700 lbs.
59.25- 700800 lbs. 59.25-62.75.
Med.-Lg.-2: 500600 lbs. 57.0062.00;
600700 lbs. 57.0059.00; 700800 lbs.
55.5060.00.

BUTCHER COWS: Active! 31.00
higher. High Yield 43.0045.00;
Standard & Utility 40.0043.00;
Canners 37.0041.00; Shelly 38.00
down. Slaughter Bulls- Good 1200-
1600 lb. 50.0053.00; Med. Light
Wts. 45.0048.00. Fed Steers- Choice
(Holstein) to 60.00; Good 52.00-
56.00. Fed Heifers- Choice (few)
58.75-59.75; Commercial 46.00-
51.50.

BUTCHER HOGS: $3.00 under
last week. US #1 & 3 215-240 lbs.
56.0057.00; US 1 & 2 240-260 lb.
56.5057.10. Sows- Few offered. 425-
570 lb. 51.7553.75. Boars- 300400 lb.
43.5045.50.

Good 70.00-85.00; Stock 50.0040.00.
Killers 80-100 lbs. 48.00-55.00; Weak
&, Rough 47.00Down.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Bulls $5 to $lO lower.
Holstein Heifers 110-130 lb. 63.00-
72.00; Holstein Bulls 95-115 lbs.
58.00-67.00.

LAMBS: Choice to 52.00, Good to
46.00.

VEAL CALVES: Big cfs higher,
small cfs lower. Choice 85.00-95.00;

STOCK CATTLE: Light Run,
Demand Better. Steers- 300-600 lb.
Choice 58,00-62.00; Good 52.00-
58.00. 700-900 lb. few 52.00-57.50.
Heifers- 300-700 lb. Med. & Good
37.00-46.00. 700-850 lb. Good &

Choice 46.00-53.00. Bulls- 300400
lbs. few Good 42.00-46.50. Note:
Next week “Special Feeder Cattle
Sale”

PIGS AND SHOATS: $3 to $5
lower. By The Head 15-30 lb. 20.00-
32.50, 3040 lb. 27.0046.00. By The
Lb. St. Boars 100-180 lb. 52.0046.50.
St. Boars 215-250 lb. 44.5045.50.

RED & WHITES
ARE COMIN' ON!

• Exciting new dairy breed with an open herdbook
and grade-up program.

• 35,000 animals recorded -1200 members
nationwide

• Your grade black & whites and colored breeds
are welcome

• Free information on request

THE RED BLOODLINES
• Offical publication of the Association
• News about sales, shows and breeders
• All the sire info on Red and red factor sires
• Yearly subscription oniyss

WANTED
Quality Red & White females (registered or
grade) for our sth International Red & White
Spring Sale, to be held in Pennsylvania. Last
year’s sale average $1824 on 76 head! For
information on consigning, contact the Red &

White office.

Red S White Dairy Cattle Association
j

80x63L
Crystalspring, PA 15536

814-735-4221 jTjrf


